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JAMAICAN TEAS LIMITED

DIRECTORS AND

CONNECTED PARTIES REPORT
As at December 31, 2019

Position

Primary Holder
Joint Holder

Chief Executive Officer
John Mahfood
John Philip Mahfood

Director
Duncan Rory Davidson

Director
Marcos Dabdoub

Director

Bridgeton Management Services

Limited
John Jackson

Virgen Advertising Limited
Virgen Advertising Limited

Director

Suzette Smellie-Tomlinson

Relationship

SELF

SELF

Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

SELF

Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

SELF

Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

SELF
CONNECTED PARTY
CONNECTED PARTY

Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

SELF

Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

END OF REPORT

Units Percentage

176,199,613.00
19,675,000.00
195,874,613.00
0.00
195,874,613.00

20,000.00

20,000.00
0.00
20,000.00

4,000.000.00

4,000,000.00
0.00
4,000,000.00

3,010,761.00
183,352.00
1,510,947.00

366,364.00

183,352.00
4,888,072.00
5,071,424.00

225,683.00

225,683.00
0.00
225,683.00

25.3503
2.8305
28.1810
0.0000
28.1810

0.0028

0.0028
0.0000
0.0028

0.5754

0.5754
0.0000
0.5754

0.4331
0.0263
0.2173
0.0527

0.0263
0.7032
0.7295

0.0324

0.0324
0.0000
0.0324



