

Jamaica Central Securities Depository Limited Registrar Services Unit

P.O. BOX 1084, 40 Harbour Street, Kingston, Jamaica Tel: (876) 967-3271-4 Fax: (876) 948-6653

JAMAICAN TEAS LIMITED

DIRECTORS AND CONNECTED PARTIES REPORT As at December 31, 2019

Name	Position			
Account #	Primary Holder Joint Holder	Relationship	Units Pe	rcentage
John Mahfood	Chief Executive Officer John Mahfood John Philip Mahfood	SELF SELF Key Members Holdings Connected Party Holdings Combined Holdings	176,199,613.00 19,675,000.00 195,874,613.00 0.00 195,874,613.00	2.8305 28.1810 0.0000
Duncan Davidson	Director Duncan Rory Davidson	SELF Key Members Holdings Connected Party Holdings Combined Holdings	20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00	0.0028 0.0028 0.0000 0.0028
Marcos Dabdoub	Director Marcos Dabdoub	SELF Key Members Holdings Connected Party Holdings Combined Holdings	4,000.000.00 4,000,000.00 0.00 4,000,000.00	0.5754 0.5754 0.0000 0.5754
John Jackson	Director Bridgeton Management Services Limited John Jackson Virgen Advertising Limited Virgen Advertising Limited	SELF CONNECTED PARTY CONNECTED PARTY Key Members Holdings Connected Party Holdings Combined Holdings	3,010,761.00 183,352.00 1,510,947.00 366,364.00 183,352.00 4,888,072.00 5,071,424.00	0.4331 0.0263 0.2173 0.0527 0.0263 0.7032 0.7295
Suzette Smellie-Tomlinsor	Director Suzette Smellie-Tomlinson	SELF Key Members Holdings Connected Party Holdings Combined Holdings	225,683.00 225,683.00 0.00 225,683.00	0.0324 0.0324 0.0000 0.0324